Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 10/02) RECORD 04 - 0	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office		
OMB No 0651-C027 (ex. 6/30/2005)			
Tab settings To the Honorable Commissioner of Patent. 102	411492 ginal documents or copy thereof.		
Name of conveying party(ies):	4 1 1 4 9 2 • ginal documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
Bogin Sun Keh-Jim Dunn	Name: Chevron U.S.A. Inc.		
Additional name of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	Internal Address: P.O. Box 6006		
	San Ramon, CA 94583-0806		
3. Nature of conveyance:			
	Street Address: 6001 Bollinger Canyon Road		
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City Can Daylor Charles CA Times 1500 2004		
Other	City: San Ramon State: CA Zip:94583-2324		
Execution Date: March 21, 2003	Additional Name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No		
If this document is being filed together with a new application A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)		
Additional numbers attached? Yes No			
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1		
Name: ChevronTexaco Corporation	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00		
Internal Address: Law Department	☐ Enclosed		
Intellectual Property Unit	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
P.O. Box 6006, San Ramon, CA 94583-0806	Deposit account number:		
Street Address: 6001 Bollinger Canyon Road	03-1620		
City: San Ramon State: CA Zip: 94583-2324	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
Statement and signature.			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. ———————————————————————————————————			
Total number of pages including c Mail documents to be recorded with	over sheet, attachments, and documents: 3		
	required cover sneet information to: rademarks. Box Assignments		

04/04/2003 TDIAZ1 01 FC:8021

00000127 03162

Washington, D.C. 20231

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, BOQIN SUN, residing in the City of Concord, County of Contra Costa,

State of California; KEH-JIM DUNN, residing in the City of San Ramon, County of

OBTAINING MULTI-DIMENSIONAL PROTON DENSITY DISTRIBUTIONS FROM A SYSTEM OF NUCLEAR SPINS, set forth in an application for Letters Patent of the United States,
☑ having an oath or declaration executed on even date herewith;
☐ bearing Serial No and filed on, 2003; and
WHEREAS, CHEVRON U.S.A. INC., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, and having a regular and established place of business at San Ramon, State of California, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, and in and to the Letters Patent to be granted and issued therefor:
NOW, THEREFORE, for a valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the said BOQIN SUN, do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said CHEVRON U.S.A. INC., its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, and in and to all Letters Patent to be granted and issued therefor, not only for, to and in the United States of America, but for, to and in all other countries; and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner for Patents to issue said Letters Patent in accordance with this Assignment.
SIGNED my hand at $San Ramon$ California, this $218t$ day of March, 2003.
FOGIN SUN
STATEMENT BY WITNESS
אָרְעָּרְעָּרְ , whose full post office address is לוט ל לפנער עביר באין אין אין אין אין אין אין אין אין אין
Dridle fulger Signature of Witness
lacktriangle

PATENT REEL: 013914 FRAME: 0936

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, BOQIN SUN, residing in the City of Concord, County of Contra Costa, State of California; KEH-JIM DUNN, residing in the City of San Ramon, County of Contra Costa, have invented new and useful improvements in A METHOD FOR OBTAINING MULTI-DIMENSIONAL PROTON DENSITY DISTRIBUTIONS FROM A SYSTEM OF NUCLEAR SPINS, set forth in an application for Letters Patent of the United States,

having an oath or declarate	ation executed on even da	ate herewith;
Dearing Serial No.	and filed on	, 2003; and
virtue of the laws of the Comestablished place of busines	imonwealth of Pennsylvar s at San Ramon, State of and interest in and to sa	ganized and existing under and by nia, and having a regular and California, is desirous of id invention, and in and to the
unto said CHEVRON U.S.A. interest in and to said inventi issued therefor, not only for,	EH-JIM DUNN, do hereby INC., its successors and on, and in and to all Lette to and in the United State authorize and request the	sell, assign, transfer and set over assigns, the entire right, title and ers Patent to be granted and es of America, but for, to and in all e Commissioner for Patents to
SIGNED my hand at <u>San</u>	Ramon, California, this _	2/st day of March, 2003.
	L. KE	H-JIM DUNN
	STATEMENT BY WITNE	ESS
1, Joseph A Subject anyon Rd, San Ramon, CA9 KEH-JIM DUNN who is know March 21, 2003	يم whose full post office 4583, was personally presonally presonally presonate the abov	re address is <u>FPTC, 600/</u> Bullinge, sent and did see e assignment on
,	Sign	nature of Witness

PATENT RECORDED: 03/24/2003 REEL: 013914 FRAME: 0937